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The Parsha opens with the command to appoint 
Shoftim and Shotrim in our cities. What are 
these two positions? Rashi explains that 
Shoftim are the judges who decide what the 
outcome of a case is. Shotrim, Rashi says, are 
the court officers who make sure that the 
verdict is carried out e.g. make sure that 
Reuven does pay the money to Shimon. A 
message we can learn from here is that there 
are times in life when one needs to be a Shofet, 
and times to be a Shoter. This means that there 
are times when one needs to decide on a 
direction to take (a Shofet), but equally 
sometimes one must go with whatever decision 
they have made and make sure they carry it out 
- a Shoter. This means sticking with the 
decision through thick and thin, and not 
necessarily changing it until you are convinced 
that it just doesn't go. After all, if one keeps 
changing their decisions after each slight hitch 
in the plans then one is never going to come to 
a firm decision.

Wednesday Night Learning 7:30pm

Motzei Shabbos Avos Ubonim
This Week 7:45-8:30pm

פרשת שופטים

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Kerisus 23a on Sunday

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Candle Lighting 

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:44pm

5:44pm

6:02pm

9:00am

9:26am

  ----

3:30pm /

5:30pm

6:44pm

7:45pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

Shaarei Boys Kiddush

Seudah Shlishis after Mincha

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
This week: 5:00 - 5:30pm

Something for the Shabbos table

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha

Davening Times this Week

5:50pm

5:50pm

5:50pm

5:50pm

5:50pm

5:50pm

        Maariv

6:10/9:45pm

8 1

1

1

---

: 5/9:45pm 

8: 5/9:45pm 

8:15/9:45pm 

8: 5/9:45pm 

Ladies Shiur

Seudah Shlishis
The Seudah Shlishis this week 

has been sponsored by
Yossi Franck and Judy Lebovitz

in honour of their fathers Yahrzeit

Yom Tov Seats
Remember to confirm your Yom Seats

Book in by this Sunday 
to receive early bird price
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