

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

## פרשת שופטים



#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	5:44pm
Candle Lighting	5:44pm
Shkiah	6:02pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:26am
Halocha Shiur	
Shabbos Mincha	3:30pm /
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	5:30pm
Shabbos ends	6:44pm
Avos Ubonim	7:45pm

# Shaarei Youth

Shaarei Boys Kiddush Shabbos Afternoon Groups This week: 5:00 - 5:30pm

Seudah Shlishis after Mincha

Motzei Shabbos Avos Ubonim This Week 7:45-8:30pm

Wednesday Night Learning 7:30pm

#### Davening Jimes this Week

Shacharis	Mincha	Maariv
8:00am	5:50pm	6:10/9:45pm
6:30am	5:50pm	8:15/9:45pm
6:45am	5:50pm	8:15/9:45pm
6:45am	5:50pm	8:15/9:45pm
6:30am	5:50pm	8:15/9:45pm
6:45am	5:50pm	
	8:00am 6:30am 6:45am 6:45am 6:30am	8:00am 5:50pm 6:30am 5:50pm 6:45am 5:50pm 6:45am 5:50pm 6:30am 5:50pm

## Seudah Shlishis

The Seudah Shlishis this week has been sponsored by Yossi Franck and Judy Lebovitz in honour of their fathers Yahrzeit

# Yom Jov Seats

Remember to confirm your Yom Seats
Book in by this Sunday
to receive early bird price

### Something for the Shabbos table

The Parsha opens with the command to appoint Shoftim and Shotrim in our cities. What are these two positions? Rashi explains that Shoftim are the judges who decide what the outcome of a case is. Shotrim, Rashi says, are the court officers who make sure that the verdict is carried out e.g. make sure that Reuven does pay the money to Shimon. A message we can learn from here is that there are times in life when one needs to be a Shofet, and times to be a Shoter. This means that there are times when one needs to decide on a direction to take (a Shofet), but equally sometimes one must go with whatever decision they have made and make sure they carry it out - a Shoter. This means sticking with the decision through thick and thin, and not necessarily changing it until you are convinced that it just doesn't go. After all, if one keeps changing their decisions after each slight hitch in the plans then one is never going to come to a firm decision.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Kerisus 23a on Sunday